FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Date: May 19, 2017

Contact: Mario Iglesias, General Manager Nipomo Community Services District 148 S. Wilson St., Nipomo, CA 93444

Phone: (805) 929-1133 - Email: miglesias@ncsd.ca.gov



Nipomo CSD to Celebrate Completion of Nipomo Supplemental Water Project Reservoir

On Wednesday, May 24th, the Nipomo Community Services District's Board will host a Ribbon Cutting Ceremony to mark the completion of the District's Joshua Road Pump Station Reservoir. The Project completes another phase of the larger Nipomo Supplemental Water Project (NSWP) which connects the City of Santa Maria's water system with NCSD's.

The completed Joshua Road Pump Station Reservoir increases the District's capacity and will be able to hold 500,000 gallons of water imported from the City of Santa Maria. The Project finished on time and under budget at approximately \$3million.

Completion of the NSWP will fulfill NCSD's obligation to build pipes and pumps to bring import water onto the Nipomo Mesa. Once complete, the District will have the ability to bring the Court-ordered 2,500 acre feet per year ("AFY") of import water onto the Mesa.

General Manager, Mario Iglesias, commented "completion of the Reservoir is another accomplishment for the District and increases reliability of the Nipomo Supplemental Water Project allowing the District to bring more water onto the mesa."

The 11 am Ceremony will be at the pump station located at 805 Alta Vista Lane in Nipomo. Elected officials from SLO County and the City of Santa Maria are scheduled to attend.

For more information and directions to the ceremony, please contact the Nipomo Community Services District at info@ncsd.ca.gov or visit www.ncsd.ca.gov.

###

Established in 1965 to meet the health and sanitation needs of the local community, Nipomo Community Services is pleased to provide a wide variety of services throughout its district including the provision of water, sewer, and waste management services as well as lighting and drainage in limited areas. The mission of Nipomo Community Services District is to provide its customers with reliable, quality, and cost-effective services now and in the future.